

**REPORT TO:** East Lothian Council

MEETING DATE: 26 June 2018

**BY:** Depute Chief Executive (Resources and People Services)

**SUBJECT:** Appointments to Committees, Partnerships and Outside

**Bodies** 

#### 1 PURPOSE

1.1 To seek Council approval of the appointment of a representative to the East Lothian Children's Strategic Partnership, and of a change in the Council's representation on Musselburgh CAB Management Committee.

### 2 RECOMMENDATIONS

### 2.1 That the Council:

- i) approves the appointment of Councillor Shamin Akhtar to represent the Council on the East Lothian Children's Strategic Partnership; and
- ii) approves the appointment of Councillor Andrew Forrest to represent the Council on Musselburgh CAB Management Committee, replacing Councillor Fiona O'Donnell.

### 3 BACKGROUND

- 3.1 The East Lothian Children's Strategic Partnership has invited the Council to appoint an Elected Member to represent the Council on the Partnership. The Administration wish to nominate Councillor Shamin Akhtar as the Council's representative.
- 3.2 Councillor O'Donnell has advised that she wishes to relinquish her position on the Musselburgh CAB Management Committee, due to other Council commitments. The Administration have nominated Councillor Andrew Forrest to replace her as the Council's representative on this Committee.

## 4 POLICY IMPLICATIONS

4.1 None

# 5 INTEGRATED IMPACT ASSESSMENT

5.1 The subject of this report does not affect the wellbeing of the community or have a significant impact on equality, the environment or economy.

# 6 RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS

- 6.1 Financial none.
- 6.2 Personnel none.
- 6.3 Other none.

# 7 BACKGROUND PAPERS

7.1 East Lothian Council's Standing Orders

AUTHOR'S NAME	Lel Gillingwater
DESIGNATION	Team Manager - Democratic & Licensing
CONTACT INFO	lgillingwater@eastlothian.gov.uk x7225
DATE	12 June 2018